The Company have not any such transaction which is not recorded in the books of accounts that has
been surrendered or disclosed as income during the year in the tax assessments under the Income-tax
Act, 1961.

The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a final dividend of Rs.13,475.29 (Rupees 
Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Five and Twenty Nine Paise Only)  per equity share for the 
year ended March 31, 2025 (Previous Year Nil). The said dividend will be paid after the approval of 
shareholders at the Annual General Meeting.